JESSE C. TRENTADUE
4424 South Adonis

Holladay, Utah 84124
Phone: (801) 278-6114
Fax: (801} 532-7355
jesse32@santah.com

August 27, 2006

Freedom of Information Act Request

FOIA Office

Federal Bureau of Investigation
935 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
600 Arch Street

8® Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §8§552 et. seq., 1 hereby
request copies of all documents and other records from Case File 100A-PH-79375
which contain any of the following names, acronyms and/or words: Kenneth Michael
Trentadue, Richard Lee Guthrie, Nicholas Guthrie, Timothy McVeigh, Kirk Lyons,
Andreas Strassmeir, Michael Fortier, Terry Nichols, Peter Langan, Mark Thomas,
Michael Brescia, Scott Stedeford, Kevin McCarthy, Dennis Mahon, Carole Howe,
Elohim City, OKBOMB, BOMBROB, Chevie Kehoe, Cheyne Kehoe, Johnny
Bangerter, Shawn Kenny, David Holloway, Southern Poverty Law Center, SPLC,
Aryan Republican Army, ARA, and/or Robert Millar.

Thank you.

S

jesse c. trentadue



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

NTQDUE March 14, 2008

Subject: FILE 100A-PH-79375

FOIPA No. 1058525
Dear Mr. Trentadue;

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure,
with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next o the excision. in addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked
below and exptained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a

ab)(1) BO}THA) o{d)(5)
B(b)(2) (LY7YB) 0()2)
o(b)(3) B(H)T)C) D(k)(1)

B(H)(7)(D) | o{k)2)

O (b)(7)E) O(k)(3)

COXTNF) o(k)4)
O(b)4) o(b)(8) O(k)(B)
o(b)(5) O{b)(9) O{k)6)
B(b)(6) ak)(7)

170 pages were reviewed and 143 pages are being releaséd.

1 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other
Govermnment agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

O referred to the OGA for review and direct response {o you.

M referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this’
information when the consuitation is finished.

You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in

writing to the Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, 1425

New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from the

date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of information
Appeal” or "Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.



A The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was
the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main file(s).
Because of our sighificant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main Investigative file(s).
if you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will be
reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosures

To minimize costs to both you and the FBI, extra file copies of the same document were not processed.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION §52

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency,

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section $52b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency,

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy,

records or information compiled for faw enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or information { A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, (B ) would deprive a person

of a right to 2 fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C } could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy, { D ) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a canfidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled
by a criminal faw enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, { E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or
physical safety of any individuai;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning weils,
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 5522
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal faw including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly ciassified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for Jaw enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that histher identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination materia used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which wouid reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that histher identity would be held in confidence.
FBREDOI



PH 183G-1963

i
FAW:mS
LA
b2
On March 3, 1988,[:::::::::]advised Special Agent (S3a)
i jas follows:
Source advised that one of the individuals who is
involved in the ARYAN NATION movement is
Pennsylvania. According to Source,| |-
Source stated that| ‘ |
and carries a 9 mm sidearm.
ALL TMFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEETN I3 UHCLASSIFIED ,
DATE 01-08-2007 BY 60324 auss/baw/cpb/Llag ggw
b6
bhiC

=
001 -
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ‘ [ Immediate {1 TOP SECRET
[ Facsimile [ eriority [J SECRET
®l AIRTEL ] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
[J] UNCLASEFTO
1 UNCLAS
Date 11/12/92 -
T : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100-0)
FROM : SAC, NEWARK

SUBJECT : CHRISTIANNPOSSE COMITATUS)
DOMESTIC SEQE#ITY/TERRORISM;

Oon 10/24/92, Newark Division was contacted by
Investigator Bergen County Narcotics Task

Yy New Jersey, who advised that
_ she knows is apparently being rec [
~—CRristian Posse Comitatus (CPC). | |teld Inv.
that he had been approached by persons known to him who told
him they were members of this group. | advised
nv. lthat the these members informed him fhat +h
N
|1 |_proB )
lar | [ SSAN i?c
ALL IHFORHATION CONTAINED l L FBL #] L D

EEREIN I3 UNCLASZIFIED
DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 suc/haw/opb/lsg

4-Philadelphia
Scranton RA)

2-Newark

JHA/-jha

(6) /aéy%

Approved: Transmitted Per
(Number) {Time)
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e ' - bIC
) : b7D
100-0
On i%ffffffl Newark SA]| L, accompanied
by Investigator interviewed | ]

Identity), concerning above. | | the
acquaintance of Inv. | : |

y
is trving to recruyit him for the
CPC 1n Pennsylvania. | lis active
. in the Cr¢ and is persona

leade

has told| I there are approximately 250 CPC
members in Pennsylvania.

P

lhas purportedly assisted in
transporting & tugitive, not further described, through the
state of Pennsylvania to Southern New Jersey. This fugitive
was/is a member the Rock music group called SCREWDRIVER.

The address for| | the group
CHRISTIAN POSSE COMITATUS, is through POB 50, HEREFORD, PA.
This address was obtained from current CPC newsletters.
The newsletter phone number is (215) 845-3736.

Newark FQIMS gative for}
(DOB| iand[ | based on
descriptive data obtained on each.

This information is being provided to Philadelphia
Division for appropriate action. Newark will conduct no
further investigation.

If philadelphia Divisicn requests any additional
information, please advise.

003



CLASSIFICATION:
] TOP SECRET
Rda ] SECRET
AIRTEL {7 Routine , E% CONFIDENTIAL
i

UNCLASEFTO .,
UNCLAS -

Date 12/14/92

ALL INFORMETION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UNCLAGSITIED
TATE N1-09-2007 BY BO324 aue/paw/opb/layg

TO

ae

SAC, PHI ELPHIA

@@\%w |
) J’%/ﬂ& -G SES
SUBJECT : CHRISTIAN PO SE COMITATUS;

‘ DOMESTIC SEC TY/TERRORISM

FROM

(100-0)

RE: Newark airtel to PH dated 11/12/92; PH airtel

to Newark dated 11/19/92, both captioned as above.

Referenced PH airtel requested Newark recontact
[{PROTECT IDENTITY)} and determine
whether from his knowledge or from his contact with

what the nature and purpose of the CHRISTIAN POSSE
COMITATUS is as an organization.

For the information of PH, Newark pivision has
learned that [ }is known to the Police Departments of
both Hereford and Macunge, Pennsylvania for his activities
with the US of A NATIONAL ALLIANCE PARTY, which is believed to
be a white supremist organization (Newark FOIMS is negative

for this party). purportedly owns approximately

~ ‘
| ]is also known by the Oxford, NJ Police

Department for his activities in attempting to form a US of A
NATTIONALIST ALLIANCE PARTY in New Jersey.

(3-Philadelphia (SQ 10)

ﬁ?gg’;}‘ REC'D. INDICES yd \UO ~ O 'L\ﬂ(;,.'\ub
(3) DATE 42;%;Qééglw S B e { N
ceAroHED /4 s
v

FOIMS a@%.ﬂ

DEC 1 o 190

WANUAL ]‘.

i mI‘PHILADEL [T 1
Approved: A

b
bIC
b7D

whaben)  (Tme)
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Newark Division does not currently possess any e

information that suggest that] | is engaged in any
criminal activity. o

‘ . Newark will keep Philadelphia Division apprised of
any additional information concerning captioned subject as it
becomes available. '

bic
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s, Thy..--(Rev. B-26-82) -

FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype ] Ymmediate ] TOP SECRET
Facsimile Priority (] SECRET
X _ATRTEL 3 Reutine [3J CONFIDENTIAL
‘L] UNCLASEFTO
{0 UNcLAS
Date_ 2/25/93
1 TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTN: VCMOS - DTU
2
FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100A-SU--9595) (SQ10) (P)
3 _
. b2
. SUBJECT: biA
5 ALL INFORMATION ﬂﬂWTAgMED
: $ THCLASSIFIE _ B
6 §§§i3g1E§9?;90? BY 50324 auc/ba/opb/1ag
7 Re Salt Lake City tel to Director, dated 2/9/93.
8 Enclosed for Salt lLake City are two color photographs of
| taken 2/12/91.
g ‘

' Y
10 contact\with the PHILADELPHIA POLICE DEPARTMENT (PHPD) , Orgaﬁized ¢
ime/Intelligence Unit has resulted in the identification of : 7

11 as an individual in the Philadelphia area lanning to >

attend the WEAVER/HARRIS trial at Boise, Idaho. is <
12 associated with the CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST, an Identity Church, W

as well as[FQg,CHRZSTIAN POSSE COMITATUS. currently -
13| resides at ‘ According b6

to the assigned'Deteéfiﬁé?l___;_jf@&n be associated 'with a great b7C
14 | deal of hate literature and speeches but has made no threats of
15
16 |
17 I
18 ) b

o - R

1o 2 - Bureau /OU)Q"J\U* 95 (/5‘..:\ :‘t
20 | 2 -~ salt Lake city (100A-SU-9595) (BSERA) (Encl.2)

Zy- Philadelphia (100A-5U-9595) (5010)
21

/\}é;v:ksr
S
Approved: Transmitied Per ] /

i
(Number) (Time) m Vag .
A U 006



100A-8U~9595

] The following motor vehicles are associated withl l

- i lis described as 4

Date of Birth

As set forth above, enclosed
February, 1991, however, assigned Det

Crime/Intelligence Unit indicated tha
same.

= ‘
photographs were taken in
ective at the Organized

t his appearance remains the

-2*-
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Berritorinl Rinns of Amr | ' | VY ‘ 11 I u i\

Fnights Gf The T BRiiee bt

R.P.T.
\MPERIAL KLALIFF
FOR FREE HNFD, WRITE:
'éﬁ}'é..“ﬁiééé‘-? oY NATIONAL OFFICE
£.0. BOX 866 pST OFFICE BOX 702
BEAR, DE 18701 NORTH EABT, M0 21901

SUPPOR’;&T ME PQPULIST PARTY

hd - B T

DON WASSALL
NATIONAL CHAIRMAN

THE TIME FOR CHANGE is NOW!

ALL FBI INFOEMATION CONTAIHED
HERFIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
TATE 0L-0%-2007 BY 60324 auc/baw/ophflsy

0. Box 314

Ross, Ohio 45081 i

RECTIONS: WHERE: Bedford Zounty, PA
£ THE PA TURNPIKE FROM THE TIME: August 20 - 22, 1993
STERN PA LINE T0O EXIT 11. THAN
YE ROUTE 30 EAST TO ROUTE 26 PLACE: Chaneysville, PA
JTH (EVERETT) &0 TO CLEARVILLE
310UT 7 MILES) TURN RIGHT. TFOLLOW : TRIPPLE CROSS LIGHTING
NS TO RALLY GROUNDS. ON 218T AT DUSK!
M EASTERN PA GO TO EXIT 12 ON
tE. THAN TAKFE ROUTE 30 WEST TO MANY SPEAKERS FROM ACROSS NATION
"RETT. TAKE ROUTE 26 SOUTH TO
IARVILLE (ABOUT 7 MILES) TURN "~ NO LIQUOR OR DRUGS ALLOWED
3HT. FOLLOW SIGNS TO RALLY. YOU WILL ACT AS CHRISTIANS

) TF YOUR NOT ABLE TO FOLLOW THE
TRE ARE OVER 250 MOTELS N RULES DC NOT ATTEND!
IEZEWWOCD AND RESTAURANTS S0 .
yM§ ARE FASY TO TFIND. PRICES ALL VENDORS WELCOME
\RTING AT $18.00 FOR DOUBLE. CALL BEFORE AUGUST 7 TO RESERVE

CALL BILL OR BARRY FOR INFORMATION
/P: BILL DONOVAN (718) 358-8781 :

BARRY BLACK (814) 535-6373 apmMIssion £5,06 PER PERSON
PING PERMITTED ON GROUNDS ALL SPECIAL SKIN EEAD CEREMONY ON THE
“ES APPLY SRING OWN ZQUIPMENT 20TE AT 7:00 2.3,

008
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)

.
FBI
TRANSMIT ViA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
(] Teletype J Immediate {J TOP SECRET
(] Facsimile J Priority [} SECRET
K] AIRTEL [} Routine [} CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
ALL INFORMATICH CONTAINED [J UNCLAS
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 auc/haw/cpb/lag Date 3/3/93
TO : SAC, BOSTON (266A-BS-67027)
FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (266A-BS*67027)(ARA)(P)

SUBJECT +: UNSUB(S8):
AKA BOSTON AREA SKINHEADS:
AOT-DT-POSSIBLE BOMBINGS,
BOSTON, NEW YORK AND UNKNOWN LOCATION;
Q0 :BOSTON '
(266A-BS-67027)

2.

=7
o

(100A~5U~-9595)

Re Boston teletype to Bureau, bearing above caption
{SKINHEADS), dated 2/10/93.

Enclosed for information of Salt Lake City is one
copy of referenced communication.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2 - Boston (266A-BS5-67027)
2 - Salt Lake City (100A-S5U-9595) (Info)} (Enc. 1)
4 - Philadelphia
(2>~ 266A-BS-67027 {ARA)
2 - 100A-8U-9595 (ARA)

g zd )/ Q&5 35 =
8

LIy R -
) e ! I Y

—%———— ransmi - Per T -‘.,\\

= b Ti T ANl - e

7/% umber) {Time) j ‘5;;_‘_‘

: g . '{.._...:......,._...—--w

Approved:




¢ 9

PH 266A-BS-67027 (ARA)

Concerning investigation within Philadelphia
Division, referenced communication set forth source

information to the effect a Skinhead meeting reportedly .

occurred at or near Macungie, Pennsylvania (PA), during
and there were approximately 75 Skinheads in attend

were from PA. An individual by the name of
formerly a member of the Aryan Nations, was in
atte

sdance. Boston Division requested an effort be made

10/92,
alf

to

confirm such meeting occurred and to identify|

|

on 3/2/93,]

I | provided t
following information:

he

usually TS well Known to tn

Troopers working in the vicinity“of

residence have been cautioned[ifffsz:ffiuld be consider
armed and dangerous. Trooper stated] . | 1
himself ocut to bel |]is apparently
affiliated with the KKK, as well as a tax protest organi
zation. | | resides in a rural area and frequently h

{ | relating o his claimed

[ j In the past, has cpenly and publicly
Jemonstrated his membersHIPp Im the Ku Klux Klan and has
substantial media attention.

[::ﬁ:::]reportedly has numerous weapons and

ed
olds

a

as

drawn

neighbors have complained fre uently in the past concerning

weapons being fired on the property and there hav
reports of apparent automatic weapons firing. There hav
unconfirmed reports in the past, thatl ffﬁ is involved
the trafficking of controlled substances. report

e been

e besen
in

edly

lis

was/is a _
originally from| | and araduated from the

Uring the early 19/0s,] [Tesidea inyg I

uring

this period,] lreportedly ainted with
{ |born[f§f:iiif described as a
TUTdeTer™ who Teportedly admitted to 38 individual murde
most in the Daytona Beach, Florida (FL) area and several
which were in New Jersey. Investigators of the NEW JERS
STATE POLICE (NJSP) reportedly were skeptical concerning
sdmissions relative to at least two of the NJ mu

mass

rs,
of

EY

rders

— R
i ] Investigation by the NJSP focused onl |who
reportedly moved from NJ to PA to escape the investigati

2

Ve

0310

be
b7C
h7D



4 | v

PH 266A~BS~67027 (ARA)

‘scrutiny of the NJSP. No charges were lodged against{ |
relative to the NJSP murder investigations.

1 iﬁmwwasﬁm_ﬂrployment
and has_worked as a in the

past. lives with his wife lerre—wre e

] as well as ancther female who repoftegly had

a child |

Trooper| | reiterated that[_____ lhas
periodic meetings at his rural farm property and such
reportedly have a religious connotation. [:f:::::keporteﬁly
has a persuasive personality and does successfully attract
many young people to his reported "ministry." Trooper
l | confirmed that during Cctober, 1992, there was a
large meeting on thel ]property related to his "ministry"
and Skinheads were in attendance.

Trooper| Istated a vehicle on the
property bears an lowa license tag and same is registered to
the CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST, 510 South 9th Street, Marshallow,
Iowa.

\ b6
Trooper! ]stated he has recelved N Te

uncenfirmed reports that is considering traveling
nwest" in the immediate future to attend a trial for an
individual(s) who reportedly was involved in the murder of a
Deputy U.S. Marshal. Trooper| ] stated this
unconfirmed information did not include any assertion or
suggestion that [ ]was contemplating any acts of violence
in the event he would undertake such reported travel.

Trooper]| lstated he has had personal

contact on several occasions with[______ ] On each occasion,

has been civil, however, he consistently makes "baiting
remarks" and appears to_enjoy the prospect of possible or
future confrontation. E::itijhas denied the presence of
automatic weapons on hiS property or that same were ever fired
on his property, however, he has made remarks to the effect
that the PSP will never have the opportunity to search his
property to determine if automatic weapons are prese t. In
gshort, according to Trooper | ] while | has been
civil to date, he is a "frightening personality” and the PSP
is very concerned that there will be a future violent
confrontation with

|

3! 011



Y .

PH 266A~BS=67027 (ARA)

LEADS

BOSTON DIVISION

AT BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Per reguest of PSP, é@briefl | concerning

visit to I'PA, with particular b2
emphasis on the following: L7D
b6

Weapons or explosives present on the b7C

property; possession or access to automatic weapons by H
involvement by| ]in the trafficking of controlled
substances; eticlogical beliefs and objectives which could
lead to future violent confrontation with law enforcement
personnel; a general assessment congerning the likelihood of
future viclent undertaking by or his encouragement of
same by "followers of his ministry."

WITH

PSP STRONGLY RECOMMENDS ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTACT
BE_UNDERTAKEN WITH EXTREME CAUTION

AND {

{SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.

o 012



FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-38) : . . g.

e FBI
TRANSMIT VI1A: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
£ Teletype [ Immediate [J TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Prierity ] SECRET
& _AIRTEL 3 Routine {7 CONFIDENTIAL
{J UNCLASEFTO
{_.] UNCLAS
43
Date 3/16/ ,
TO: SAC, NEWARK
{ATIN: &A
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (266A~BS—67027)(ARA){P)
SUBJECT: TUNSUB(S8), aka
Boston Area Skinheads;
ACT-DT-POSSIBLE BOMBINGS,
BOSTON, NEW YORK AND UNKNOWN ILOCATIONS;
QQ:B8
{266A-B5~67027)
b2
bR
ALL "INFORMATIGE CONTAINED
HEREIH IS UNCLASSIFIED
{100A~-3U-9595) DATE N1-09-2007 BY 60324 aus/haw/cph/lag

Re Philadelphia airtel to Boston bearing the above dual
caption, dated 3/3/93.

Enc105¢d for Newark (SA| ) is one copy of

reference tion which sets forth information concerning
subject of Newark reporting in airtels dated

TT71%2/92 and 12,/12,92, captioned, "CHRISTIAN POSSE COMITATUS
(CPC) ; DOMESTIC SECURITY/TERRORISM."

Enclosed for the information of Boston is one copy each

of the two Newark airtels referred to immediately above in this
communication.

ARMED AND DANGERQOUS g LTINS
Toh - &> 07
2 — Newark {Enc. 1)

(Attn: SAL 3
2 - Boston (266A-BS~67027) (Encs. 2)
2 - Philadelphia (266A~BS-67027) (ARA)

DARoO:mlp .
(6) b

Approved: Transmitted

L0

tNuﬁuﬁr> (Time)
Y8

b6
piIC
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266A~-BS-67027 (ARA)

Newark will note from the enclosed Philadelphia airtel

that the PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE (PSP) is VEFX concerned about

‘the possibility of a future confrontation with
[ | and PSP has expressed a strong interest 1n any

intelligence information concerning and activities related

to firearms, explosives, and narcotics

Newark Division is requested to advise Investigator
BERGEN COUNTY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE QBCNTFr,
Hergen county, NJ, of the PSP interest relative to and

request that any further information received | '
g;fi:;:;](protact identity) concerning] | Be_forwarded to

T1zdelphia Division and/or PSP [ |
| telephone |

CAUTION: PSP STRONGLY RECOMMENDS ANY TAW ENFORCEMENT

CONTACT WITH [ BE UNDERTAKEN WITH EXTREME
CAUTION AND [S HOfULDTjBE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

P
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0004 MRI 01985

RR RUCNFB FBIBS FBIPH FBISU

DE FBINK #0010 2190021

ZNR QUUUU

R 062256Z AUG 93

FM FBI NEWARK (1OOA—SU"9595) {RUC) (CQIO/TTF)

TO DIRECTCR FBI/ROUTINE/

FBI BOSTON (266A-BS~67027)/ROUTINE/

FBI PHILADELPHIA/ROUTINE/

FRI SALT LAKE CITY/ROUTINE/
ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED

BT HEFEIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 0G1-09-2007 BY 65324 sucs/bawiopb/lsy

UNCLAS

CITE: //3510:C-10//

PASS: FBIHQ, VCMOS, DTU; PHILADELPHIA, ARA, Sa E?C

SUBJECT: UNSUB(S), AKA, BOSTON AREA SKINHEADS: AQT~-DT~
POSSIBLE BOMBINGS, BOSTON, NEW YORK AND UNRNOWN

LOCATIONS: OO: BOSTON (266A-BS-67027)

b2

b7A

|(100a-5U-9595).

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

VAR YN

/ "{;ff‘“"sr‘isg ST

&>Z~ § SEhagzEp e N
Gt\ / ; ALz o
N )
S

g —]
f AT - )
i




LA g | ®
PAGE TWO DE FBINK 0010 UNCLAS

|
TELCALL TO ARA, 7/13/93.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF PHILADELPHIA IN RESPONSE TO

RFE: PHILADELPHIA AIRTEL TO NEWARK, 3/16/93; NEWARK

REQUEST SET FORTH IN RE AIRTEL INVESTIGATORI

BERGEN COUNTY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE, WAS ADVISED OF THE

INVESTIGATIVE INTEREST OF THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE (PSP)

REGARDINGl WAS REQUESTED TO

FORWARD ALL RELATIVE INFORMATION PROVIDED BYl

[ lrroTECT IDENTITY) TO TROOPER

READING.

INASMUCH AS NO LEADS ARE OUTSTANDING AT NEWARK THIS
MATTER IS CONSIDERED RUC.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
BT
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ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 01-09-2007 BY &0324 suc/haw/cpbilsy

PH100-0 (SQ-10) 22

FAW: FAW 1 b
hC
bID

DOMESTIC SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS
PHILADELPHTA DIVISION

Q0: PHILADELPHIA

PH1006~-0

on 8/27/93, | | advised SA | as

follows:

Source advised that a major rally was held at
Chaneysville, Pennsylvania on the weekend of August 20-22, 1993
involving various chapters of the KU KLUX KLAN, the ARYAN NATION
MOVEMENT, SKIN HEADS, AMERICAN NAZI MOVEMENT, the PALESTINIAN
LIBERATION ORGANIZATION (PLO), and the IRISH REPUBLICAR ARMY
(IRA). Source advised that the purpose of the rally/meeting was
to resolve differences among the various groups in attendance.
There were speakers from the PLO and the IRA. Two individuals
who mailed fliers for this meeting were | Jana

The source provided a copy of the flier, which is
attached hereto. Source further advised that business cards were
exchanged and contacts made at this rally.

A
Source provided the following names, affiliation and @
home telephone numbers for major leaders in these various
movements, as follows:
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Source advised that| ], who helped organize
the rally, was the contact for the PIO and had in fact flown over
to the Middle East to meet with PLO members approximately one
month ago in July, 1993.| is a member of the KEYSTONE
KNIGHTS OF THE FEKK. ‘

Source also advised that a local KLAN member,
identified as| | (phonetic), who lives near
inl | with an unlisted home telephone number of

| and who_is loyed by[ |, has a daughter who is
en% The source stated that this daughter
is assigned td , i and has access to a
computer. She allegedly runs name checks on behalf of the KIAN.
She is described asl|
|
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Memeorandum

To : SAC PHILA (266A-BS-67027) (P) Dae G9/8/93
F ‘ H
rom SA| | sQ10 e
RIC
Subject: UNSUB(S) ;

AKA, BOSTON AREA SKINHEADS,
AOT-DT~POSSIBLE BOMBINGS,

BOSTON, NEW YORK AND UNKNOWN LOCATION;
C0:BS

Re telcall to ARA SA 9/8/93.

A review of captioned flle reveals that Boston source

has provided information regardin ible criminal acts by one
i | in connection with White

Supremacist activities. lls well-known to the Allentown RA,
specifically to Sa| who has conducted prlor investigation
1nto[::::::ﬁ activities as a result of inquiries from other Field
Divisions. 83 is alseo malntalnlna liasion with the

in view of the above, it is recommended that this case
be reassigned to SA [:::] ARA, who concurred during re telcall.

ALL INFORIATION COHTAINED
EEREIN 1% WNCLASSIFIED

: DATE 21~0%-Z007 BY a0324 suc/baw/opb/lsy

Toleh - ps- L7021 5

SEARCKED INDEXED
,g ssmauz&% o2 FLED__ fho
5 SEP 0 }/L??S
2-Philadelphia (266A~BS~67027) (ARA) FBI-PHIEATELPHIA
LJV//J )

o
019



Memorandum @ @

To SAC, PHITADELPHIA (266A—BS-67027)(§Q§) Date 9/21/93
‘ b6

From : SA' l e
Subject : UNSUB({S), aka

BOSTON AREA SKINHEADS;

AQT-DT-POSSIBLE BOMBINGS, ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

BOSTON, NEW YCRK, AND BEREIN 13 IMCLASSIFIED

UNKNOWN LOCATION: DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 suc/baw/opb/slsy

QO:BS

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended this matter be administratively
placed in RUC status in view of the fact all investigation
requested by Boston Division has been conducted and results
reported.

DETAIILS iiﬂ!!f

By communication dated 2/10/93, captioned as above,
Boston Division requested information concerningi |

l and a reported meeting on | rural

farm property during October, 1992, and which was attended by
approximately 75 SKINHEADS, half of whom were from Pennsylvania.

The requested investigation was furnished Boston
Division via airtel dated 3/3/93 and Boston Division was
requested to furnish any additional information concerning
and his activities, if such additional information existed.
Because no additional information has been received from Boston
Division and the requested investigation within Philadelphia
Division has been both completed and reported, it is recomrended
this matter be administratively placed in RUC status.
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b6

100A~PH-73463 United States of America b7C
WMG / wing Nationalist Party (USANP) b7D

DS/T OC:PH ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED
HEREIN I5 UNCLAZSIFIED
D&TE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 auc/baw/ophilsy

On September 28, 1993, | jadvised Detective
land sal jof the following:
Source advised thati | the

of the Posse Comitatus is "calling the
shots" over Skinhead groups in Pennsylvania, New Jersey and
‘Delaware.

Source further provided that the USANP is comprised of
a combination of Skinheads, KKK, Nazi's, Populist Partv and
National Alliance. | \

\ ;

Source further reiterated information regarding the
desire of the Territorial Knights of Delaware to |
However, he had no specific information. regardlng this

intended incident. He identified members of the group in De
as members of motorcycle gangs also.}

Regarding the USANP, source states that sympathizers of
the I.R.A. are members of the USANP in Philadelphia. However, he
knew of no related criminal activity invelving these members with
the I.R.A. although the Irish flag hangs prominently in the USANP
clubhouse on Willard Street. This clubhouse also houses a large
amount of live ammunition and members inside are usually armed

with guns. The guns are purchased at varinus area.on shmﬁ_;—_n::]

Efi;fjelphla. possible source of funds for the USANP is
colle

| an associate and bodyguard of | | and a mone
ttor for a major Philadelphia drug dealer nicknamed [::f:::]

i \
\auraw_fw_m_ﬂ__ﬂ_hhe "gun of choice” is a 9MM Beretta semi-—
WEtic pistol, one of which is carried by | i

of the USANP in Philadelphia but owned by | | a
Posse Comitatus member and 'biker”.




(2)

Source further described[::::;lgggx;ously mentioned as
a possible fugitive from New York, as a |
| | travels to

4 nearby grocery STore on a daily basis at different times of the
day and night.

Regarding| _ - | and the Christian Posse Comitatus
(¢PC), the source stated that] ] who, is also the Aryan
Nations | ] Is stockpiling weapons at his
compound in| lin addition to purchasing

explosives which the source believes is dynamite.

The dynamite being accumulated by[::::::jis being

urchased by | | and and then given to
Ei::::} Both are associates of :

is under the constant surveillance of the o6
Pennsylvania State Police but may be able to obtain personal B7C

information about law enforcement officers and/or potential . 57D
followers through the ' who the

source characterized as a friend of| _ iwho the source

has personally seen at meetings inside]| | compound.

Printing of literature fori | group
(Christian Posse Comitatus)

Funding for the literature, weaponé and explosives is
of unknown origin. However, the source stated that]

and a male named| lformerly supplied drugs to the
projects in Allentown, PA. and may be active in_this again since
is a member of a "biker" gang. | who is not

employed once discussed printing money but never followed up on
it.

According to the sourca,‘ :purpose of
accumulating the weapons and explosives 1s to overthrow the
government. Source also advised that.| |andcosiams 3

The source overheard] : |

talk about However, the source
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(3)

doesn't know of any specific¢ plans to do this and has received no
further information regarding this event.

[ |1s also identified by the source as an associlate
of I(Whlte Aryan Resistance), Richard Butler (Aryan
Nations urch of the Creator) and| |(Aryan Nations).

Information was also provided by the source regarding a
New York White Supremist named | who has met with the
Palestine Liberation Organization and/or related groups.

The purpose of the meeting with such groups is to
enlist financial support which the groups are happy to provide
because of the anti-Jewish sentiment expressed by the White
Supremacy movenent.

Source stated that this male made a trip to the middle
east about one month ago and was successful in obtalnlng funds.

is described as a White male, in his 40t's. No
further descrlptlon was provided by the source. Source added that

+his male is not trusted because he dresses too well and drives a
nice car.

b6
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100A~PH~73463 United States of America
WMG / wmg Nationalist Party (USANP)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
DS/T OO0:PH  HEREIN IS TRMCLASSIFIED
DATE D1-09-2007 EY £0324 aue/baw/opb/Llag

On_September 30, 1993,| |advised Detective
| fana sa | | of the following:

Source provided a handwritten list (attached) of names
and telephone numbers of leaders of various White Supremist
groups.

Among the names contained on the list were
I | 1isted at telephone number | |and! |
of L

| lis the girlfriend

is| l(phonetic), money collector for a
drug dealer nicknanmeqd | lbelieves to be a

source of funds for the United States of America Naticnalist
Party (USANP) and is an associate of the Philadelphia USANP

Source further provided that Itakes orders
from Reverend Butler of the Christian Identity Movement.

although associated with| ! apparentlf doesn't get

along with him and is disliked intensely by

| | a Baptist minister in the| |
Pennsylvania area is the leader of a White Supremist group there
that is associated with| }

024
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Source identified a male named[ s one of the
Atlantic City Hammerskins who recently was present but not a
participant in the assault/murder of an inter-racial couple in
Atlantic City, New Jersay.l |was described by the source as

Because of the trouble associated with this incident! ]is no
longer allowed in the Atlantic City Hammerskin clubh :

o i -l TR P . [APPOR—
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"FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

Teletype [J Immediate [0 TOP SECRET

] Facsimile L] Priority [] SECRET

[0 AIRTEL X1 Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
UNCLAS

Date 10/12/93

FM FBI PHILADELPHIA (100A-PH-73463) (5Q10) (P)

TQ DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/

FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/ ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
BT DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 aus/baw/cpb/lsg

UNCLAS
CITE: //3620:8Q10// b6

bicC

SUBJECT: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONALIST PARTY (USANP);
DS/T; 0O: PH. |

ED AND DANGEROUS | / f
ELIMINARY INQUIRY INITIATED 10/12/93 TO EXPIRE 2 4

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO

NDUCT INDICES CHECK ON

o
[ | MENTIONED BELOW.

PH HAS RECENTLY OBTAINED INFORMATION REGARDING WHITE
SUPREMACIST ACTIVITY FROM A SOURCE WHO HAS PROVIDED RELIABLE
INFORMATION IN THE PAST REGARDING DRUG ACTIVITY IN THE

/-»/DD/!- PH-23%¢L3 (ﬂl/“‘ . /\OGA~PH"75%’)"

G O

Approved: (BC-(T/ )ﬂﬁ, ! Origi ‘ﬂename: )(JQD 02/ L S

Time Received: d&) INIAR% Telprep filename: X\;@Q} 2 - Z@W i
A _

MRI/JULIAN DATE: J07 / 295 Isn:

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: //\ / /2 / G / & @:QM
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“PAGE 2 DE PH (100A-PH~-73463) UNCLAS

PHILADELPHIA AREA. THE SOURCE, l IS IN & POSITiON
Fr2A PUNIB e BETWATT
TO OBTAIN INFORMATION IN BOTH COMMUNT®RY- I HAS

ADVISED PH OF

SOURCE HAS ADVISED THAT USANP IS AFFILIATED WITH THE
CHRISTIAN POSSE COMITATUS (CPC) IN PENNSYLVANIA WHICH IN TURN
IS AFFILIATED WITH THE ARYAN NATIONS (AN} .

THE STATED GOALS OF THE USANP IS THE OVERTHROW OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY VIOLENT MEANS.

INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE SOURCE INDICATES IT IS THE

DESIRE OF THE USANP AND/OR THE CPC TO| |

027
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~PAGE 3 DE PH (100A-PH-73463) UNCLAS
ALTHOUGH NO SPECIFIC TARGETS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED,

MEMBERS OF THE CPC HAVE, IN THE PAST, PRIVATELY DISCUSSED

THE USANP 1S5 COMPRISED OF APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED (100)
MEMBERS, HOWEVER, ONLY THIRTY (30) ARE BELIEVED TO BE ACTIVE

MEMBERS. THIS GROUP IS LED BY A WHITE MALE IDENTIFIED as[ |

IS DESCRIBED AS| | YEARS OF

AGE, | | anD

RESIDES AT

THE CPC IS COMPRISED OF A SMALLER GROUP OF ACTIVE MEMBERS

THAN THE USANP, THE SIZE OF WHICH IS UNDETERMINED. THIS GROUP

IS LED BY A WHITE MALE IDENTIFIED AS I8

DESCRIBED AS| |

| | aND RESIDES AT| |

I bF THE IDENTITY CHURCH

WHICH IS ASSOCIATED WITH THE WHITE SUPREMACY MOVEMENT AND 1S

LOCATED IN A TRAILER ON THE MACUNGIE PROPERTY | |

MEMBERS OF BOTH OF THESE ORGANIZATIONS ARE ASSOCIATED

WITH EACH OTHER. OTHER PERSONS BELIEVED TO BE CLOSELY

0%3



~PAGE 4 DE PH (100A~PH-73463) UNCLAS

ASSOCIATED WITH

PH DIVISION WILL MAINTAIN CLOSE CONTACT WITH

ARE

AND ATTEMPT TO ASCERTAIN SPECIFIC INFORMATION RELATING TO

POSSIBLE

ATTEMPT TO FURTHER IDENTIFY POSSIBLE PARTICIPANTS AND PROVIDE
PHOTOGRAPHS OF SAME TO WMFO.

LEADS: WMFO AT WASHINGTION,

DC:

ADDITIONALLY, PH WILL

CONTACT APPROPRIATE

AGENCY AND DETERMINE IF A PARADE AND/OR DEMONSTRATION PERMIT

HAS BEEN ISSUED TO ANY WHITE SUPREMACY ORGANIZATIONS AS IT

RELATES TO THIS MATTER.
SAME TO PHILADELPHIA.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

BT

ASCERTAIN RELATED DETAILS AND PROVIDE

029
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ALL FEI INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS5 UMCLASSIFIED .
{ DATE 01-0%-2007 BY 60324 aue/bawfopb/lsg

100A~-PH-73463 United States of America
WMG /Wwmg Nationalist Party (USANP)
pDS/T ©OOC:PH

On Cctober 18, 1993 | |provided the following
information to Detectivel I

has met with representatives of the New Hope Police Department,
Pennsylvania State Police and Washington's Crossing State Park.

b2
b7D
b
l bicC

| Territorial Knights of
Delavare which 1s a KRK group | |
i 1 and comprised mainly of motorcycle gang members

from ¥niahts of Pennavivania which is a KKK
group |

This group 1s comprised of KKK members from Pennsylvania, New
Jersey and Delaware. | IAtlantic City
Hammerskins (Atlantic City, N.J.) and Northeastern

Hammerskins (Newtown and Lancaster, Pennsylvania) both of which
are vioclent Skinhead groups.

The source further provided that| jis now the

[ |of the Aryan Nations and asserts that the
United States of America Nationalist Party{(USANP), the Christian
Posse Comitatus(CPC) and all of the various Skinhead groups are

040
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(2)

part of the Aryan Nations. Source added that the Pennsylvania
Posse Comitatus (PPC) and the Christian Posse Comltatus(CPC) are
one and the same. Additionally, the New Order is aligned with the
USANP and funds neo-Nazi's and sxinheads in Germany.

The relquous philosophy of the USANP and the Christian
Posse Comitatus is that of "Christian Identity". This is the

religious philosophy that links many of these groups to the Aryan
Nations.

Skinheads, although aligned with Aryan Nations,
practlce the "Odlst"(phonetlc) rellglous phllcsophy

e [

The dlfferences between the two philosophies are:

Christian Identity =~ members believe they're messendgers
of God.

Odists - members believe they're spldiers
;

of God.

Both of the religions, however, are assoclated with one
another and they're chief goal is to overthrow the government of
the United States.

b7D

The newest member of the USANP in Philadelphia is a
male whom the source identified as] |. Source stated
that[  ]is a specialist in the assembly of pipe bombs.

b6
i
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100A~PH~73463 United States of America

WMG /wng Nationalist Party (USANP)
, DS/T O©OO:PH

Oon October, 13, 1993 | provided the following
information to Detective| :

Source stated that] | the Christian
Posse Comitatus (CPC) of Pennsylvania, had recently acguired an
M-€0 anti-tank weapon and has been bragging about it to

~ | the United States of America Party (USANP),
Philadelphla chapter.

has not personally seen this weapon and could
provided no further information regarding the origin or source of
this weapon or it's intended use. The- location at which the
weapon is stored is also not known by [ Jat this time.

Source further stated that a meetinag is scheduled at

ALL INFORMATINH CONTAINEL
HEREIN 1% THCLASSIFIED
TATE nI-03-2Z007 BY 60324 auc/bawfoph/lsag

i
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FD-36 (Rev. §-29-85)

FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: . CLASSIFICATION:

X] Teletype ] Immediate 1 TOP SECRET

O Facsimile 1 Priority [ SECRET

1 AIRTEL & Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
X! UNCLAS

Date 11/23/93

FM FBI PHILADELPHIA (106A~PH-73463) (sQ10) (P)
T0 DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/

FBI MILWAUKEE/ROUTINE/

FBI SAN DIEGO/ROUTINE/

FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/

INFO FBI ‘CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED

BT DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 auc/bam/ophilsg

UNCLAS

CITE: //3620:8Q10//

SUBJECT: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONALIST PARTY (USANP);

DS/T; 00: PH. '
ARMED & DANGEROUS
PRELIMINARY INQUIRY INITIATED 10/12/93, TO EXPIRE 1/9/94. )
RE PH TEL TO BUREAU, DATED 10/12/93. i;c

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO

CONDUCT INDICES CHECKS ON DOB:

AR T EC T (S*l%)
Y74

gypmved: /%fﬁzléfﬂ/ Original filename: W pEo . 3277

—rd 00 S 32 '
Time Received: Telprep filename: A z N 7 o
MRI/JULIAN DATE: / 'L// 0 / 7,;27 ISN: /Q ‘ saraanzedE::
- [ e
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: / } '2«3"95— g3 W Ay,
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~PAGE 2 DE PH (100A-PH-73463) UNCLAS

SSAN: | | ADDRESS

[ |PROVIDED INFORMATION REGARDING A

RECENTLY OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM | INDICATES

| | FURTHER ADVISES THAT CAPTIONED ORGANIZATION IS

MANY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE USANP CARRY HANDGUNS AND ARE
SOMETIMES ARMED AT THESE WHITE SUPREMACY RALLIES. THIS
INCREASES THE LIKELIHOOD OF VIOLENCE WHEN CONFRONTED BY

COUNTER-DEMONSTRATION GROUPS.

ADDITIONALLY, SOURCE ADVISED THAT MEMBERS OF THE USANP,

| (WHITE ARYAN RESISTANCE); AND|

(PHONETIC) OF THE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN FACTIOR OF THE BLACK

034



APAGE 3 DE PH (100A~-PH-73463) UNCLAS

PANTHER PARTY

[::::::] SOURCE PROVIDED A TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE BLACK

PANTHER CLUBHOUSE IN MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, AS 414-444-1368.

THE OF THE BLACK PANTHERS IDENTIFIED BY THE
SOURCE AS | | TELEPHONE 4 b
PH WILL MAINTAIN CLOSE CONTACT WITH | | TOo

ASCERTAIN, IN ADVANCE ANY INFORMATION RELATING TO PLANNED
CRIMINAL ACTS BY CAPTIONED ORGANYIZATION.

LEADS: SAN DIEGO DIVISION AT SAN DIEGO, CA: WILL

ATTEMPT, THROUGH AVAILABLE SOURCES, TO VERIFY | ﬁ%D
b

PENDING ATTENDANCE AT REFERENCED MEETING AND PROVIDE RELEVANT b7C

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

MILWAUKEE DIVISION AT MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN: OBTAIN

SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION FOR (414) 444-1368 AND l

ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY| | AND AND THEIR

AFFILIATION WITH THE BLACK PANTHER PARTY.
ARMED AND DANGERQUS

BT



{411 INFORMATION CONTATNED {
HERETN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 01-09-2007 BY 60324 suc/baw/cpb/lsg

100A~PH=-73463 United States of America
WMG/wrg Nationalist Party (USANP)

DS/T O©O0:PH

on November 1, 1993,] advised Detective
| Jana sa[” [of the tollowing:
Source advised that lthe White

Aryan Resistance (WAR), recently adaressed a Black Panther
convention at an unknown location.[ | maintains a good
relationship with both the Black Panthers and Louis Farrakhan
(Nation of Islam). This relationship is based upon-their
separatist beliefs that members of their respective organizations
should have their own states.

As a result of this relationship, members of the Black

Panther have recently contacted who in turn, referred
them to of the Unite ates of America
Nationalist Party (USANP)}. is the r |
of the USANP.

Source states that[ subsequently contacted
a female Black Panther who the source identified as
at telephone number lis allegedly the
. bf the Black Panthers located at 3131 N.26th
Street, Mllwaukee, Wisconsin. Source provided the telephone
number for the above Black Panther clubhouse as (414) 444-1368.

Source further stated that[:::::iiijhad be?nmg;;gmpgin% ﬁis
to contact| ](phonetic) who allegedly is e
of the Black Panthers in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. However,l I b7
[:::::gapparently acts as a intermediary between an
outsiders.

The purpose of contacting the Black Panthers is to
arrange a meeting between them and the USANP to discuss their
common goals and ways to achieve them.

The Black Panthers, Nation Of Islam and White Aryan
Resistance are aligned in the state of California as a result of

efforts. goal is to align them with the USANP
in the Philadelphia area.

Although[:::::;gdoesn't balong to a group, per se, he
controls the White Aryan Resistance(WAR). WAR is aligned with the

Aryan Nations and the Posse Co
Posse Comitatus (CPC) which is

i land is aligned with the USANP in Philadelphia which 1s

| |_However, neither| | ox

apparently like

Regarding] | the source states that he
believes[ |may be invelved in some sort of counterfeiting

.

036
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operation. Source pelieves this se Has two(2)
printing presses at his compound

The source was present several months ago when he heard

|

Source identified the "inner circle" of friends ofl ]

!

(CPC);

cpc, Easton, PA.);

Ku Klux Klan, Reading, PA.);

thurch of the Creator and Skinheads in

D
Ichonetic) {(Territorial Knights of Delawvare);
an | | whose name is unknown.

| isends contributions of $100.00 - $200.00 on
a fairly regular basis to the USANP. Ninety Five percent (95%) of
all financial contributions are used to print USANP literature.
The other five percent({5%) are used for travelling expenses to
attend various rallies.

bhé

The core and officers of the USANP was identified by b7C
the source as: b7D
late
20's);
| lakaf |years old, thin, black
hair, telephone#| |;
| |(acts as] [for the USANP, telephone#

|formerly romantically

involved with

I I(telephone#! lives near

E L applying for permit to carry firearm);

.
t

| [(phonetic) (telephone#| lyears

ﬁospital, Tives near | | may be Fomancically
involved with| i
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l (may be wanted by Police. Now in hiding in

pt an unknown location)

l | stated the Philadelphia Police came to the
. USANP clubhouse at 1818 E. Willard St. on October 26 or 27 with a
search warrant looking for[ __  |who may be a fugitive. During
the course of the search of the house, the Police seized two
firearms which were described by the source as a handgun owned by
| | and a mini-10 owned by ‘

Regarding Probation Officer| I, source
provided the names of several persons who| {did NCIC
computer checks on. Those persons were | | {(computer

checked 1 year ago) and his wife (computer checked 2 or 3 months

ago), and | (both computer checked last
year) .
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DE RUCNFB #0185 3070242
ZNR UUUUU

R 0221362 NOV 33

ALL INFORMATION CONTATIHED
HEFEIN IS5 WHCLASSIFIED
DETE 01-09-2007 BY 0324 auc/bhaw/cpb/lsg

FM DIRECTOR FBI

70 FBI PHILADELPHIA/ROUTINE/

BT |
b6
INCLAS B7C
SITE: /0617
SUBJECT: UNIT[D STATES OF AMERICA NATIONALIST PARTY (USANP):
~OMESTIC SECURITY/TERRORISM; 0OO: PHILADELPHIA. |
REFERENCE PHILADELPHIA TELETYPE TO FBIHQ, DATED 10/12/93.
REFERENCED COMMUNICATION REQUESTED FBIHQ TO CONDUCT INDICES
SHECKS o | - , - _ | axa T
[ ] anp BUREAU INDICEs]cﬁECKs WERE NEGATTVE
I ——
5 AND | | siNcE IS A COMMON

NAME, FBIHQ REVIEWED ONLY THE BUFILES IN THE 100-CLASSIFICATIONS.

BUFILE 100-460529 CONTAINED KANSAS CITY AIRTEL DATED

3/17/70, CAPTIONED | sM-ANA (WEATHERMAN)".
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PAGE TWO DE RUCNFB 0185 UNC..sS

WAS AN ASSOCIATE OF[ | WHO REPORTEDLY OBSERVED b

HIM IN POSSESSION OF DYNAMITE ON THE LATE EVENING OF 8/15/70.
[ ]| HAD INTENTION TO BO"B THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS AT
LAWRENCE, KANSAS. THERE WAS NO DESCRIPTIVE DATA IN BUFILE TO
DETERMINE IF MENTIONED SUBJECT WAS IDENTICAL TO INDIVIDUAL
MENTIONED ABOVE.

BASED UPON LIMITED DESCRIPTIVE DATA SUBMITTED, FBIHQ WAS
UNABLE TO DETERMINE IF SUBJECT WAS IDENTICAL TO INDIVIDUAL
MENTIONED IN REFERENCED COM"UNICATION. IF PHILADELPHIA HAS
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE DATA OF SUBJECT, PHILADELPHIA SHOULD
PROVIDE THIS DATA WITH ITS REQUEST FOR INDICES.
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